park is on top of partner, TC Tritons, building.  Chris Bott has brought this to the attention of the 
department and the Business Development Team.   

Power Island 
• As of Friday, April 8, 2022, the Parks and Recreation Department staff have processed one 

hundred ninety-one (191) camping reservations.  

Twin Lakes Park

• The Parks and Recreation Department staff have processed one hundred forty-four (144) 
reservations and canceled seventeen (17) scheduled for the 2022 calendar year.  

• The Grand Traverse County Corrections Division has been scheduling frequent training in the 
Gilbert Lodge. The departments incur no cost as the Parks Department allows other County